Re
co
ve
ry
 M
in
iS
ys
te
m
Model WM Energy Recovery MiniSystems
www.carnes.com D-41
ORDERING INFORMATION
ROOF CURBS
Design Wheel      Wheel       Duct         Unit       Motor     Supply    Exhaust    Supply Exhaust
Model Numbering System Series Size Type         Drive       Conn      Voltage Type Fan HP Fan HP Fan Size Fan Size Listing
1 2          3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12           13            14 15 16 17 18
W - Energy
Recovery
M - Mini-
System
W - Without Coils
E - Electric Heating Coil
H - Hot Water Reheat Coil
C - Cooling Coil (Water or DX)
A - Cooling and Electric Reheat
B - Cooling and Hot Water Reheat
H - Enthaply
3 - Variable Speed Drive w/External DDC Input Signal
4 - Variable Speed Drive w/Frost Control & External DDC
Input Signal
5 - Variable Speed Drive
6 - Variable Speed Drive w/Frost Control
7 - Temperature Economizer
8 - Constant Speed Drive
9 - Enthalpy Economizer
A - Rotation Detector w/Variable Speed Drive w/External
DDC Input Signal
B - Rotation Detector w/Variable Speed  Drive w/Frost
Control & External DDC Input Signal
C - Rotation Detector w/Variable Speed Drive
D - Rotation Detector w/Variable Speed Drive
w/Frost Control
F - Rotation Detector w/Temperature Economizer
G - Rotation Detector w/Constant Speed Drive
H - Rotation Detector w/Enthalpy Economizer
SIZE
03
06
09
14
B - 208V, 1ø
C - 208V, 3ø
D - 230V, 1ø
E - 230V, 3ø
G - 460V, 3ø
H - 575V, 3ø
Supply
Motor (KW)
R - 3/4 HP (.56)
S - 1 HP (.75)
T - 11/2HP (1.12)
V - 2HP (1.5)
W - 3HP (2.23)
X - 5HP (3.73)
Y - 71/2HP (5.6)
C - 10HP (7.46)
Supply
Fan (mm)
A - 7”-5 (178)
B - 7” (178)
C - 9”-7 (229)
D - 9” (229)
E - 10” (254)
F - 12” (305)
G - 15” (381)
H - 18” (457)
Exhaust
Fan (mm)
A - 7”-5 (178)
B - 7” (178)
C - 9”-7 (229)
D - 9” (229)